exchange risk thereon. The impact of future rate fluctuations cannot be predicted with certainty; however, the
Company’s exposure to fluctuations in the United States dollar is small since the Company has minimal
financial assets or liabilities denominated in currencies other than the Canadian dollar.

Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rates.

The Company’s policy is to minimize interest rate cash flow risk exposures on long-term financing. The
Company’s is exposed to changes in market interest rates through bank borrowings at variable interest rates.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of profit and equity to a reasonably possible change in interest
rates of +/- 1%. These changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current
market conditions. The calculations are based on a change in the average market interest rate for each period,
and the financial instruments held at each reporting date that are sensitive to changes in interest rates. All
other variables are held constant.

Interest rate sensitivity Profit and equity for the year
 -1% +1%
September 30, 2012 $   8,557 $   (8,557)
December 31, 2011 $   20,354 $   (20,354)

20

QHR TECHNOLOGIES INC.
NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2012 AND 2011

5. Property and Equipment, net

Cost

Furniture and

Fixtures

Office

Equipment

Computer

Hardware

Leasehold

Improvement Total

December 31, 2011 $   280,103 $   247,166 $ 3,136,887 $   600,668 $   4,264,824
Additions 35,520 321,981 587,229 219,999 1,164,729

September 30, 2012 $   315,623 $   569,147 $   3,724,116 $   820,667 $   5,429,553

Accumulated Amortization

December 31, 2011 $   96,990 $   130,567 $ 2,211,044 $   267,247 $   2,705,848
Amortization for the period 20,517 46,640 313,161 58,663 438,981

September 30, 2012 $   117,507 $   177,207 $   2,524,205 $   325,910 $   3,144,829

Net book value

December 31, 2011 $   183,113 $   116,599 $   925,843 $   333,421 $   1,558,976
September 30, 2012 $   198,116 $   391,940 $   1,199,911 $   494,757 $   2,284,724

The cost and accumulated amortization of capital assets acquired under capital lease obligations at September
30, 2012 are $1,827,612 (December 31, 2011 - $1,159,018) and $665,341 (December 31, 2011 - $443,976)
respectively.

6. Goodwill

Goodwill is primarily related to growth expectations, expected future profitability, the substantial skill and
expertise of an acquired company’s workforce and expected cost synergies. Goodwill arising on acquisitions
is not deductible for tax purposes. The Company had no changes to Goodwill for the three month period
ending September 30, 2012.

Goodwill EMR EMS Total
December 31, 2011 $  1,702,739 $   2,219,089 $   3,921,828

September 30, 2012 $  1,702,739 $   2,219,089 $   3,921,828

The weighted average cost of capital, as determined using the Capital Asset Pricing Model, is 19.1% for the